
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1329 0.2639 0.3949 0.5260
ppb

0.0018 0.1329 0.2639 0.3949 0.5260
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.9996376 1.0000000 1.0003625
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0327 0.0655 0.0982 0.1310
ppb

0.0000 0.0327 0.0655 0.0982 0.1310
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.995151 0.997576 1.000000 1.002436 1.004872
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.998832 0.999416 1.000000 1.000585 1.001169
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9998274 1.0000000 1.0001726
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.9999995828 1.0000000000 1.0000004172
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1864
ppb

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1864
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.997161 0.998581 1.000000 1.001423 1.002847
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1322 0.2626 0.3930 0.5233
ppb

0.0018 0.1322 0.2626 0.3930 0.5233
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.9998817 1.0000000 1.0001183
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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